
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28` 

PROOF OF SERVICE CASE No. 5:21-cv-04653-BLF 

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
Jeremy J. Taylor (SBN 249075) 
jeremy.taylor@bakerbotts.com 
Arya Moshiri (SBN 324231) 
arya.moshiri@bakerbotts.com 
101 California St., Ste. 3600 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: 415.291.6200 
Facsimile: 415.291.6300 

Kurt M. Pankratz (pro hac vice) 
Bethany R. Salpietra (pro hac vice) 
kurt.pankratz@bakerbotts.com 
bethany.salpietra@bakerbotts.com 
2001 Ross Ave., Ste. 900 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone: 214.953.6500 
Facsimile: 214.953.6503 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Lyft, Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  

LYFT, INC. 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 5:21-cv-04653-BLF 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

Judge:         Hon. Beth Labson Freeman 
Trial Date:  October 16, 2023 
Courtroom: 3, Fifth Floor 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 1 CASE No. 5:21-cv-04653-BLF 

I, Larissa Soboleva, declare as follows:  

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party 

to the within action. I am employed in the City of San Francisco, California and my business address 

is 101 California Street, Suite 3600, 36th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111. 

My email address is larissa.soboleva @bakerbotts.com. 

On March 28, 2022, I served the foregoing documents: 

1. PLAINTIFF LYFT, INC.’S MOTION TO CONSIDER WHETHER ANOTHER 

PARTY’S MATERIAL SHOULD BE SEALED (ECF 108) 

2. DECLARATION OF BETHANY SALPIETRA IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF LYFT, 

INC.’S MOTION TO CONSIDER WHETHER ANOTHER PARTY’S MATERIAL 

SHOULD BE SEALED (ECF 108-1) 

3. [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF LYFT, INC.’S MOTION TO 

CONSIDER WHETHER ANOTHER PARTY’S MATERIAL SHOULD BE SEALED 

(ECF 108-2) 

4. SEALED VERSION OF PLAINTIFF LYFT, INC.’S REPLY ISO ITS MOTION FOR 

LEAVE TO FILE FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT (ECF 108-3) 

5. SEALED EXHIBIT 13 TO DECLARATION OF BETHANY R. SALPIETRA ISO 

PLAINTIFF LYFT, INC.’S REPLY ISO ITS MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE FIRST 

AMENDED COMPLAINT (ECF 108-4) 

☑ BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE: by transmitting (in “pdf” format) via 

electronic mail or other electronic means the documents listed above to each of the persons 

as set forth below: 

Alfred R. Fabricant (pro hac vice) 
afabricant@fabricantllp.com 
Peter Lambrianakos (pro hac vice) 
plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III (pro hac vice) 
vrubino@fabricantllp.com 
Enrique Iturralde (pro hac vice) 
eiturralde@fabricantllp.com 
FABRICANT LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Road, Suite 206 South 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 2 CASE No. 5:21-cv-04653-BLF 

Rye, New York 10580 
Telephone: (212) 257-5797 
Facsimile: (212) 257-5796 

Benjamin T. Wang (CA SBN 228712) 
bwang@raklaw.com 
Minna Y. Chan (CA SBN 305941) 
mchan@raklaw.com 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90025 
Telephone: (310) 826-7474 
Facsimile (310) 826-9226 

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the Bar of this Court at whose 

direction the service was made. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States 

of America that the above is true and correct. 

Dated:  April 19, 2022 By:
Larissa Soboleva 
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